General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series VariSTAR™
Type AZU under-oil MOV arrester is designed in
accordance with IEEE Std C62.11™-1987 standard
heavy-duty distribution class requirements. It is
designed for either horizontal or vertical mounting
inside the distribution transformer tank to eliminate
the difficulties associated with externally mounted

The Temporary Overvoltage (TOV) capability of the AZU arrester is
shown in Figure 2.
Ordering information
To order a VariSTAR Type AZU arrester, determine the arrester rating
for the intended application using Table 3 and specify the appropriate
catalog number from Table 5. Contact your Eaton representative for
applications not listed.
3
Catalog Data CA235016EN
Effective May 2015
VariSTAR Type AZU heavy-duty distribution-class under-oil MOV arrester
Figure 3. Dimensional information of VariSTAR Type AZU100L
arresters.
Figure 4. Dimensional information of VariSTAR Type AZU101L
arresters.
“B”
1.87”
(47 mm)
3.0”
(76 mm)
.56”
(14 mm)
1/4-20
TERMINAL
STUDS
(BOTH
ENDS)
“A”
1.87”
(47 mm)
3.0”
(76 mm)
Table 5. Catalog Numbers for AZU Arrester with 20" Line/
Ground Leads*
Arrester Rating Catalog Number
3 AZU100L003
6 AZU100L006
9 AZU100L009
10 AZU100L010
12 AZU100L012
15 AZU100L015
18 AZU100L018
21 AZU100L021
24 AZU100L024
27 AZU100L027
30 AZU100L030
36 AZU100L036
Table 6. Catalog Numbers for AZU Arrester Without Line/
Ground Leads*
Arrester Rating Catalog Number
3 AZU101L003
6 AZU101L006
9 AZU101L009
10 AZU101L010
12 AZU101L012
15 AZU101L015
18 AZU101L018
21 AZU101L021
24 AZU101L024
27 AZU101L027
30 AZU101L030
36 AZU101L036
Table 4. AZU Arrester Dimensional Information
Arrester Rating
(kV rms)
Dimensions